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Resources  
o Covid Assessment: 
      www.abbotsfordcovidresponse.com 
o Marshall Pharmacy Delivery: 604-859-8333 
o Education Support: Keep Learning BC on 
      www.openschool.bc.ca 
o Senior/Vulnerable Store Hours: 8am- 9am @ 

Saveon, Superstore No Frills, and Shoppers 
o Grocery Delivery: Download the store’s free app & 

follow instructions @ Saveon, Superstore & more 
o Online Banking: Use cheque e-deposits through the 

app @ all major banking institutions to limit trips  
 
Notice 
The Busybear Preschool had incidents of trespassing. 
Individuals were seen inside of the preschool’s 
backyard. The trespassers left the gate unlocked and 
took some items from the yard. We ask that those 
doing so stop immediately.  

Canadian Emergency Benefit Response (CERB) 
For assistance with applying contact Malonie at 
Malonie.langthorne@sumasfirstnation.com or 604-807-1222  

Community Update 
On April 9th SFN community members went door-to-
door drumming outside Elders homes (while following 
social distance protocols). See next page for pictures! 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BAND SERVICES 
Health & Admin Buildings: 
Call Reception @ 604-852-4041  
Monday- Friday 8am – 4pm 
Members-Only by Appointment 
All Other Services: 
Closed until further notice 
 
 
 Local Health Updates:  
Mon, Weds, Fri @ 8pm      
on Sto:lo Nation Facebook 
with Inez Louis             

Leadership Contacts 

Dalton Silver, Chief 604-751-0947 
Dalton.silver@sumasfirstnation.com 

Clint Tuttle, Council Rep 604-751-0967 
Clnt.tuttle@sumasfirstnation.com 

Murrary Ned, Councillor 604-309-7824 
Murrary.ned@sumasfirstnation.com 

Chris Silver, Councillor 778-347-3707 
Chris.silver@sumasfirstnation.com 
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April 9: Drumming for SFN Elders 

Covid Diagnosis 
Symptoms can include fever, fatigue, dry cough, 
aches, sore throat, headaches & shortness of breath. 
Diagnosis is made by a health care provider.  

Treatment (flu vaccine will not protect you) 
Most people with mild coronavirus illness will recover 
on their own. Your health care provider may 
recommend steps you can take for symptom relief. 
 

SUMAS FIRST NATION IS ALL IN                                                                                                                                           
TO PROTECT THE PEOPLE 

 

Emergency Plan Team 
Wendy Phair, General Manager  
778-347-3705 
Wendy.phair@sumasfirstnation.com 
Jackie Bird, Health/Wellness Manager  
604-751-0961 
Jackie.bird@sumasfirstnation.com 
Craig Hougen, Director SXDL           
604-226-9669 
Craig.hougen@sumasfirstnation.com 
Lori Kelly, Executive Assistant          
778-908-9092 
Lori.kelly@sumasfirstnation.com 
Joe Silver, Public Works                     
604-751-0954 
Joe.silver@sumasfirstnation.com 
Emily Slater, Communications Officer       
672-998-3056 
Emily.slater@sumasfirstnation.com 
Jonathan Swanson, Governance Manager 
778-808-9250 
Jonathan.swanson@sumasfirstnation.com 

Geshia Flores, DC/PS Manager       
778-246-5245 
Geshia.flores@sumasfirstnation.com 
Call Line Outreach 
Josie Kelly, Lands Officer                 
604-751-5614 
Josie.kelly@sumasfirstnation.com 
Malonie Langthorne, Employment  
604-807-1222 
Malonie.langthorne@sumasfirstnation.com 

Jennette Pierre, EDO SXDL 
604-315-3264 
Jennette.pierre@sumasfirstnation.com 

Lyndy Silver, Executive Assistant SXDL 
Lyndy.silver@sumasfirstnation.com 
Food Security 
Amber Ned, Education Coordinator 
778-918-2840 
Amber.ned@sumasfirstnation.com 
Alana James, Events Coordinator 
604-226-1582 
Alana.james@sumasfirstnation.com 
Barb Kelly, Youth & Cultural Worker                   
604-226-6051 
Barb.kelly@sumasfirstnation.com 

 


